CHENCE WEST AND SOM DECEMBER OF A SECURE OF A SECURE OF THE SECURE OF TH

LECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE STREET OF THE

springer with the analytic example.

THE STREET WAS ARRESTED AND A STREET

Free May 2000 September 1990

# JAPANESE SECTION

REC'T THE CUSTODIAN TO THE TILE

Samuel Control of the last	
PER	SONAL INFORMATION
NAN	IE: (Su fuel) IDENOUYE Kuemon
HON	RE ADDRESS: Kaslo, B. C. (at present) Woodfibre, B. C. (formerly)
REG	ISTRATION NUMBER 09470 SEX: Male AGE: 57 years.
oca	UPATION: Nightwatchman. Employed under B.C.Security Commission.
() partni	f any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in eaship with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMF	LOYER: B.C. Security Commission. (Mr. H.P. Lougheed, Supervisor)
MAR	RIRD? Yes.
NAN	E OF WIFE OR HUGBAND: IDENOUTE Hanako
ADD	RESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND. Kaslo, B. C.
NAM	ES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Nobuye, Yoshio, Noboru, Akira, Kikuye,
Chi	eko, Masao, Minoru, Yoshiko, Aiko.
STA	OF CHILDREN: Chieko(15, Masao(14), Minoru(12), Yoshiko 5, Aiko 2.  FEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
STA	
STRAT	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
STA L	IEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)  LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION. None
STA L	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)  LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None
2	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)  LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None
2	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)  LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None  BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None
2 3	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)  LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None  BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None
2 3 4	BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None  INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).  None

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPER	TY.None	No
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIR OTHERS. None	MS ON PROPERTY IN	POSSESSION OF
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of the	se debts assigned and if so,	to whom). Bène
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS O	OR OTHER SECURITIES (S	State whereabouts)
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: None 9. LIFE INSURANCE: None		
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS:	None	
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None		
LIABILITIES:  1. PERSONAL DEBTS: None		
2. TRADE DEBTS: None		
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deported on other accurities, if any.  I certify that the above information is true and concevery description in any protected area in British Columbiand indirect.  Dated this 12 <sup>10</sup> day of 12 <sup>10</sup>	omplete and fully discloses umbia and sets forth all n	all my property of ny liabilities direct
Dated this 12th day of July  (Mines) Nasmi Tanaka (20  Witness  FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	Signature) <b>Kulmon</b> )	Idanovje.

### INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Date May 8/43. Our File No. 13721. IDENOUYE, Mr. Surname in Block Letters) Registration No. Age apr. 10, 1886. Male - Female 09470 (check) Date Evacuated May 11/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check) Present Address Married - Single (check) Name of Husband Make Name of Father Matsujuro Names of Children under 16 27. Marao (M) 12/5/29 Minorus Pegistered with Custodian . No. (Yes or No.) Requested by Maitional Information Mill Worker.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMERY January 21, 1946. File No. 13721 Res Kuyemon IDENOUYE #09470 This man signed two declaration to the Custodian, one in May, 1942, the other in July, 1943. Of the chattels reported in his first declaration; all were found and inventoried by this office, and all have been accounted for either by sale or shipment to him. A few additional items were inventoried by this office, and these too have been accounted for. Chattels sold on behalf of this man realized a net sum of \$180.42. Among the chattels declared in 1943 by this man are three motors, only one of these has been accounted for. IDENOUYE declared a \$50.00 Victory Bond and sixteen \$10.00 War Savings Certificates, as well as a Savings Account of \$1,000.00 in the Bank of Montreal, Main and Hastings, Vancouver. None of these items came under the control of this office. his file reveals no other property of any kind. This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. 4 Machiever January 21, 1946.

Woodfibre, B. C. June 22nd, 1942 Vencouver Office: Attention: Mr. A. E. Baker We attach hereto Bills of Lading covering a shipment of two boxes of books and one carton containing a typewriter, which we have shipped to the Merchante Cartage Company for re-shipment to K. Idenouye. We would be glad if you would issue instructions to the Cartage Company to pick these up at the Union Steamships and re-ship them to K. Idenguye at Kaslo. We do not know if Government permission is necessary in this case, but if it is you can explain to the B. O. Security Commission that a school has been opened for the Japanese at Kaslo and Idenouse, a former pupil here at Woodfibre, has asked that his books and typewriter be forwarded to him at Kaslo. Thanking you for your services in this connection. Yours truly, Accountant, Woodfibre Plant 

Guetodian For Japanese Property.

# DR. TO UNION STEAMSHIPS LIMITED VANCOUVER, B. G.

J 7960

For Freight and Charges by S.S..... "Lady Cynthia" ...... Voy. No. 3811 Freight No. 19 Shaped by R. McGanouys #09470, McGaribr Consigned to Custodian Por Japanese Prop.

lo, Pages,	» Description	Poet	Lba	Rate	Preight	Handling Charges	Vangr. Elbr. Tex	Total
	Wesh Tub Livering Board oth. Records Laundry Stand bdl. Bed Rails Bed Spring Bed Spring Ort. Stove Bed Spring bdl. Bed Ends Bed End Fil. Table Cover ort. Glesswere Ort. Washing Machine Chesterfield Stove		530	50	7,65		.15	7.80

Received Payment

TOTAL

# UNION STEAMSTIPS LIMITED

## BILL OF LADING

Shippede No......

TECHIVED, subject to the classification and tariffs in effect on the date of issue of	f this Bill of Lading,
from Totalities D. C.	oc. 1903.
the quests thankled histories apparent good order, account as noted (contents and condition of contents or packages unknown), marked consigned and destined as indicated below which said Company agrees to easy to be usual place of delivery at said destination if a cost of sail, or as hear thereto as the ship may safely get from the ship's deak, where the ship's executivity shall consider the ship may safely get from the ship's deak, where the ship's deak where the ship's deak where the ship's deak are a substitution of the ship of th	ht Charges
Consigned to 1/4 2  E. Edmonyo Scottal No. 00000  Consigned to 1/4 2  Consigned to 1/4	
Obenia Resident DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES AND SPECIAL MARKS	WEIGHT Subject to Germania
Roy Curchymurca bo	
The state Collection	
EXCLUSIVE OF FIRE AND MARINE RISK	
O. I. Drigge // UNION STEAM	SHIPS LIDGING

BEE CONDITIONS ON BACK HEREOF

## BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address: Kaslo, B. C. Date Nove Ock 19 1942
To: The Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B. C.
I. (Mr.) Kuemon Idenouve , Police Registration No. 09470
hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property
stored at Furuya Ware House, 992 Powell Street, Vancouver, B. C.
in possession of
and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to
such property.
Description of Property:
Big Box Trunk (containing glassware and kitchen-wari), labelled, #10, K. Idenouye #09470.
Washtub with kitchen utensils inside. Labelled #12, K. Idenouye #09470.
Original Address: Noodgibre, B. C.
Date Evacuated to Vancouver: May 5th, 1942  Date Evacuated to Present Address: May 13th, 1942
Number in Family - 12 years and over 7, (4 in East.)
Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old 1
Number in Family - under 5
Total Number in Family 10
I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia
Security Commission.
ASPROVED:
BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
Per: M. Laughed K. Scleroup Claimant Signs Here

# BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Date 1	
Address:	
police Registration No. 00450	
L. Freedy request you to release to me the under-noted property	
Stored at Composition Navadous at Composition of the Composition of th	٠.
in possession of dustodism, thoseware, 3. C.	
and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to	
such property.	
Description of Property:	X
. Wash tubs - Labelled, K. Idenouye, Reg.#09470	
- Labelled, K. Idenouye, Reg.#09470	
. Accordian - Labelled - Nobue Idenouye, Reg.# 09112	
Original Address: _Bookfabres &r.Os	
Date Evacuated to Vencouver: -1617-0; 1942:	
Date Evacuated to Present Address: May 13, 1949;	
Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old one	
Rumber in Family - under 5 _ inc	
Total Number in Family - Longar	
I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Column	<b>M</b>
Security Commission.  APPROVED:	
APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION  K. Odenou	ye.
Per: Jankard Diament Signs Here	<b>7</b>
The second of th	
a so primally	1.12
10 x 11 A 11 10	THE
May of som W / May	
TSU MY 70717 JY	

#### CHATTELS SUMMARY

File No. 13721

January 21, 1946.

### Res Kuyemon IDEMOUYE Res. No. 09270

This man, who was evacuated on May 11, 1942, signed two declarations to the Outtodien; the first on May 4, 1942, and the second on July 12, 1943.

In his original declaration, he reported a sofa, a washing machine,

3 heds, and two stores, all of which were sold at auction on September, 15, 1943, and
an unspecified quantity of ditchen utensils. In regard to the utensils, a

trunk of glassware was shipped to this man on May 10, 1943, and one or more wash tubs

(which may or may not have contained the kitchen utensils) were shipped to this

man with the trunk. It may therefore be assumed that all the chattels he declared
to this office in 1942 have been accounted for.

The inventory taken by this office in May and June, 1942, shows the following items, in addition to those declared, an iron board, a beach, an accordien, 28 records, 2 wash tube and a paper table cover. The iron board and beach were sold beptember 15, 1943. The accordian and an unspecified number of wash tube were shipped on May 10, 1943. The table cover was worthless and was discarded. This leaves the 28 records unaccounted for, from the articles found at Woodfibre, and the records are probably still at 604 Cordova Street.

The declaration of July 12, 1943, listed, in addition to the articles mentioned, the iron board, beach and two each tubs, shown on our inventory and disposed of as stated above; and a hose pipe, an A.C. Motor, a DC-AC radio notor, and a DC Motor Mashing Machine. One of the motors, listed as a radio and washing machine motor was inventoried by the Custodian, and we understand that this formed part of the washing machine sold in September, 1943. The two other motors were not inventoried by this office, and we have no knowledge of these at all.

the articles sold at auction on September 15, 1943, brought net proceeds of \$180.42, which have been credited to the account of this man.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

January 21, 1916.

### CHATTERS SCHEDULE

Tile No. 13721

Restavenon IDENOUSE

Reg. No. 09470

This min, who was executed on May 12, 1942, atgred two declarations to the Gustanian, May 14, 1942 and July 12, 1943. Items added in the second declaration are shown under that date.

Doctored 4/5/42	Inventory 9/6/42 -stored 992 Powell	<u>Disposition</u>
1 Sofa" 1 Washing Machine" 3 Bods .		Sold at auction Sept.15, 1943
1 Store * Extens Otenstle * 1 Store *	Trunk of Glassware	Shipped 10/5/43 Shid at endition Sept.15/1943.
12/7/43 L bron Board - L Hose Pipe * L Heach - L A.C. Motor - L DC-AC radio motor - L DC Rotor Washing Machine	x (part of machine) Inventory ("codfibre) 7/5/42 (In addition to items listed-above)	Sold Sept. 15/43 spection Probably part of emaking machine Sold Sept. 15/43 spection Not on original declaration, not on June 7. 42 Inventory Probably part of easking machine
2 Tech tube	1 Accordian 28 Records Table cover(paper) 2 Wash tube -	Shipped 10/5/43 Possibly at 604 Gordova St. Discarded valueless Shipped 10/5/43
		Shipped to IDENOUSE from Woodfibre, in 1942: 2 boxes of books 1 by peeriter

This schedule is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

January 19, 1946.

The second secon NAME TORIGIDIE, Ruemon (Ore.). REGISTRATION NO. 09/70 PILE NO. 18791 The following chattels were sold by public enotion of Tancouver, B.C. on Sentember 15, 1943. Beatty Washer, troy & Ironing Board Range / 9.00 Beater 14.00 Bet & Speins 19,00 Studio Lounge 44.00 Bed & Spetug 21.00 Bed & Spring 20.00 Total: Le ence Less Expenses: Net Proceeds Credited: Members of Custodian Staff Present.Mr. Wills. Extracted from Auctioneering list No. 1. Remarks.

LIABILITY SUIGLARY

File No. 13721

James 19, 1946.

EUYemph IDENDUTE #09470

This Tile reveals so liabilities.

This summary is continued to be in accordance with information on file.

J'matham

Janes 19, 1946.

Murch 15th, 1943

Mr. Ruemon IDENOUVE, Registration No. 09470, Kaslo, B. C.

Dear Sir:-

In reply to your letter of the 4th instant, the following is a list of erticles removed under your name to Custodian central warehouse.

1.	Chesterfield	10.	Bed Spring	
	Pange	(2) 122年日の日本の本の大学のできた。	Washtub	
	Table Cover	BIT TO STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	Cte. Heater	
	Set Bed Ends Set Bed Ends		Small Carton	
<b>1000年</b> 日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本	Set Ded Pads		Ironing Board Tub Stand	
7.	5. [4] X P (2) - [5] P [6] P [7]	<b>建设在</b> 部间的有限的现在分词	Cte. Washing	tachine
日本経過時間に対している。 日本経過度に対している。 日本に対している。 日本に対している 日本に対している 日本に対している 日本に対している 日本に対している 日本に対している 日本に対している 日本に対している 日本に対している 日本に対している 日本に対している 日本に対している 日本に対している 日本に対している 日本に対している 日本に対している 日本に対している 日本に対している 日本に対している 日本には 日本には 日本には 日本には 日本には 日本には 日本には 日本に 日本に 日本に 日本に 日本に 日本に 日本に 日本に 日本に 日本に			Chest	
9.	Red Spring .			

We note you have already applied to the B. C. Security Commission for some articles and if you require additional items, please follow the same procedure and request the B. C. Security Commission to obtain delivery from Custodian warehouse at 992 Powell Street.

Yours truly,

Geo. B. Spain Protection Department

GBS: IF

13721 是在这个是不是 January 22, 1946. BY KIND DOOR DOOLDING Regulativation No. 09270. eriden Nursevies, Partidan, Ontario. Hear Sire As requested in your letter of January 3,1946, we enclose herewith Quetodian cheque for the sum of \$185.47, representing all the funds standing to your credit with this office. In your declaration to the Custodian, May 4, 1942, you reported some Ettening utensile and household effects, stored at Woodfibre. The kitchen utensile were, according to our records contained in the trunk and wash tube shi ped to you in May, 1943. All the other articles declared by you in 1942 ners sold at muction by the Custodian, as shown by the list sent to you on October 10, 1944. An inventory of your chattels at Woodfibre taken on May 7, 1942, shows that in addition to the articles declared there were an iron board, a bench, an according, 28 records, 2 tube and a paper table cover. The iron board and bench were sold with the wanting machine. The accordish was shipped to you in May, 1943, as were the tube. The paper table cover was abundaned as valueless. The records are in storage here. Among the articles reported by you in July, 1943, a hose pipe and two motors were not found among your affects in May, 1942. The other motor was sold as part of the mishing michine. It is unfortunate that you did not give us a complete list of your chattels in your original declaration. Had we known of the existence of the hose pipe and two other sotors, in 1942, steps could have been taken to truce these. The Victory Bond, War Saving Certificates and Bank Account, which you reported, did not come under the control of this office. The sum of \$5.05 was credited to your account as refund of one per count wage deductions received from the Provincial Government, The funds being remitted to you are made up of the \$180.42 received from the sale of your chattels and the the \$5.05 received from the Provincial It would appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the protected area which vested in the Custodian and, in order that you may confirm this and acknowledge the cheque, we enclose a stamped, adyour convenience in replying. Yours truly, P. Matheson Biologures (2) Protection Department.

G. B. Spain Protection Department

GBS:LEN